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 OUTPUT VALUES

Standby Power Voltage

Standby Power kVA

Standby Power kW

Standby Power Amper

Pr�me Power Voltage

Pr�me Power kVA

230/400

230/400

32

22

17,8

20
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Pr�me Power kW

Pr�me Power Amper

 DIESEL ENGINE

Brand R�cardo

Model 4100 D

Max. Total Output Pow. (kWm/hp)

Cyl�nder D�splacement (lt)

Cyl�nder Or�entat�on 4 S�ngle L�ne

Bore x Stroke(mm*mm)

Compress�on Rat�o 18;1

Governor Type Mechan�c

Rotat�on 1500 RPM

Asp�rat�on System Natural

Inject�on D�rect

Cool�ng System Water Cooled

Electr�cal System(V DC) 12

O�l Capac�ty (lt) 8

Eng�ne Coolant Capac�ty (lt) 14

Fuel Cons. %50 (lt/h)

Fuel Cons. %75 (lt/h)

Fuel Cons. %100 (lt/h)

33/40

90*100

3,1

4,8

6,4

3,61

16

29
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 ALTERNATOR

Standby Power (kVa/kw)

Pr�me Power (kVa/kw)

Brand TRIO

Output Voltage (V) 231/400

Frequency (Hz) 50

Stat�onary Vol. Regulat�on(±) 0,01

Short C�rcu�t Current %300 (10 sec)

Insulat�on H

Protect�on IP23

E c�ency (%)

Overload�ng 110% for 1 hour

Power Factor (cos Q=0.8) 0,8

Tot. Harmon�c D�st. Rate <1 %

Connect�on Type Star

Number of Pole 4

Number of Bear�ng S�ngle

 DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT

W�thout Canopy W�dth

W�thout Canopy Length

W�thout Canopy H�gh

W�thout Canopy We�ght

92

1000 mm

1800 mm

1500 mm

500 kg

25/20

23/18
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W�thout Canopy Fuel Tank Capac�ty

W�th Canopy W�dth

W�th Canopy Length

W�th Canopy H�gh

W�th Canopy We�ght

W�th Canopy Fuel Tank Capac�ty

180 lt

1000 mm

2150 mm

1650 mm

650 kg

180 lt




